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CASE # 
 

ADDRESS 
 

DEFENDANT 
 

VIOLATION 
 

INSPECTOR 
 

EN26-0093 
 

53 PARKVIEW 
 

SANDRA L KASETA 
BUILDING MAINTENANCE 
PREMISES IDENTIFICATION 

 
GARY LEDUC 

 
 

EN25-0728 

 
 

43 AVERY 
 

 
MT CLEMENS MINERAL 

SPRINGS COMPANY 

EXTERIOR STRUCTURE 
STAIRWAY, DECK, PORCH 

ROOFS & DRAINAGE 
VEHICLE PARKING 

VEHICLE/VEHICLE PARTS 

 
 

JOHN PRIEUR 

 
EN26-0096 

 
16 NB GRATIOT 

CASH FLOW MICHIGAN FUND 
1, LLC 

PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 
VIOLATIONS - RENTAL 

 

 
MIKE FERRON 

 
EN26-0097 

 
65 BROOKS 

 
MIRABLLE LLC 

PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 
VIOLATIONS - RENTAL 

 

 
MIKE FERRON 

 
EN26-0028 

 
580 CLINTON RIVER (2nd Hearing) 

 

 
TODD NEILL 

EXTERIOR STRUCTURE 
WINDOW, SKYLIGHT, DOOR 

FRAMES 
ROOFS & DRAINAGE 

 
JOHN PRIEUR 

 
EN26-0112 

 
19 5TH  

SHAUN WILLIAMS & ALYSSA 
LATONA 

JUNK/TRASH/DEBRIS 
VEHICLE/VEHICLE PARTS 

 
JOHN PRIEUR 

 
EN26-0072 

 
77 NB GRATIOT 

 
77 GRATIOT LLC 

VEHICLE PARKING 
VEHCILE/VEHICLE PARTS 

 
JOHN PRIEUR 

 
EN26-0109 

 
847 HARRINGTON 

 
MARK & RICHARD PAGANO 

ACCUMULATION OF RUBBISH 
JUNK/TRASH/DEBRIS 

 
JOHN PRIEUR 



 
EN26-0114 

 
53 RIVERSIDE 

 
NICOLE DONOVAN 

 
VEHICLE/VEHICLE PARTS 

 
JOHN PRIEUR 

 
EN26-0121 

 
263 NORTH 

 
HARD LUCK HOLDINGS LLC 

JUNK/TRASH/DEBRIS 
BUILDING MAINTENANCE 
ACCESSORY STRUCTURES 

 
GARY LEDUC 

 
EN26-0120 

 
23 MOSER 

 
AFT GROUP, LLC 

BUILDING MAINTENANCE 
JUNK/TRASH/DEBRIS 

 
GARY LEDUC 

 
EN26-0122 

 
20 MULLIGAN 

 
20 MULLIGAN LLC 

PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 
VIOLATIONS - RENTAL 

 

 
MIKE FERRON 

 


